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WELCOME TO THE NEXIGO FAMILY!

Thank you for choosing the NexiGo Enhanced Wall Mount 
with Controller Charging Dock for PS5 and PS5 Slim! You 
are now part of an exclusive club: the NexiGo family! It's 
our job to make sure you enjoy your membership. If you 
have any problems please contact us at cs@nexigo.com at 
any time for further assistance. This product is covered by 
our industry leading 1-year manufacturers warranty. 
Register at nexigo.com/warranty or scan the QR code to 
get a FREE additional 1-year warranty!

From all of us here at NexiGo, we want to welcome you 
again to the family. We thank you deeply for your trust 
and for your business. We know you'll love it here.
We look forward to serving you again in the near future.

Yours Sincerely,
The NexiGo Team

NOTES

   SAFETY WARNING: HAZARD-Small Parts-Not intended for 
children under 5 years of age.

   Power the charging dock with the provided USB cable.

   Other Type-C power supplies may cause charging failure 
or extended charging duration.

   To ensure the longevity and lifespan of the wall mount do 
not place any objects other than the console or accessories 
on the wall mount. Keep this product dry.

   This product cannot be used and/or stored in high humidity 
conditions.

   When this unit is not in use or when docked controllers 
are fully charged, it is recommended that you unplug it 
from the power source.
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CONTACT INFORMATION

Website: www.nexigo.com         Manufacturer: Nexight INC
Email: cs@nexigo.com                Tel: +1(458) 215-6088
Address: 11075 SW 11th St, Beaverton, OR 97005, US

SPECIFICATIONS

Power Input: DC 5V     3A (Power the charging dock with 
the provided USB cable).

Power Output: DC 5V     1A for each charging port.

Charging Time: Fully charge two controllers simultaneously 
in approximately 3 hours.

1. Console Wall Mount
2. Controller Charging Dock
3. Controller Charging Indicators
4. Controller Charging Slots
5. USB-C to USB-C Charging Cable
6. Headset Holder
7. Cable Hook

PRODUCT OVERVIEW
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INSTALLATION GUIDE

WHAT'S IN THE BOX?

Console Wall Mount x 1

Controller Charging Dock x 1

PS5 Connector Screw x 1

Charging Cable x 1

Headset Holder x 1

Charging Dock Connector Screw x 2

Screws x 6 

Wall Anchors x 6

User Manual x 1

Hole-drilling Template x 1

Charging Indicators:
Orange: Charging
Blue: Fully charged/standby

Note: The PS5 controller comes with a built-in protective 

charge limiter. When the unit is charged above 80% 

capacity and removed from the charger, it will not charge 

again until it falls back under 80% charge.

Step 1: 
Locate the installation slot at the bottom of the controller 
charging dock and attach the controller charging dock to 
the wall mount. Then affix the controller charging dock to 
the mount using the provided charging dock connector 
screw as shown below.

1
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Step 2: 
Position the Hole-drilling Template at an appropriate 
location on the wall. Use a level (NOT INCLUDED) to make 
sure that the Hole-drilling Template is level on the wall. 
Peel off the double-sided tape on the back of the 
Hole-drilling Template and stick it on the wall. 

Step 3: 
Drill 4 6mm holes at each mark (Drill and drill bit NOT 
INCLUDED).
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Step 4: 
Insert a wall anchor into each hole and hammer in the wall 
anchors so they are nearly flush with the wall surface 
(Hammer NOT INCLUDED).

Step 5: 
Insert screws into the wall anchors, but do NOT fully insert 
the screws into the wall. Leave approximately ¼ to ½ of an 
inch of the screw sticking out of the wall (Screwdriver NOT 
INCLUDED).

Step 6: 
Slide the console wall mount onto the screws, and then 
slide the items down to ensure they are firmly attached.
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Step 7: 
Tighten the screws with the screwdriver(not included) to 
ensure that the console wall mount is firm and secure. The 
wall mount is ready to use!

Step 8: 
Place the PS5 console on the console wall mount and affix 
the console to the mount using the provided PS5 
connector screw.
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Step 9: 
Insert the USB Type-C connector for the power cable into 
the power input port of the controller charging dock and 
insert the other USB Type-C connector into the console.

Step 10: 
You can attach the headset holder to the console or 
console wall mount as shown below. Your controller 
charging dock is now ready to charge your PS5 controllers!

1

2
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FCC REQUIREMENT

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by 
the party responsible for compliance could void the user's 
authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference received, 
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT (WASTE 
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT)

WEEE

This marking on the product, accessories or literature 
indicates that the product and its electronic accessories 
(e.g. charger, headset, USB cable) should not be disposed 
of with other household waste at the end of their working 
life. To prevent possible harm to the environment or 
human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, please 
separate these items from other types of waste and 
recycle them responsibly to promote the sustainable 
reuse of material resources.

Household users should contact either the retailer where 
they purchased this product, or their local government 
office, for details of where and how they can take these 
items for environmentally safe recycling. 

Business users should contact their supplier and check 
the terms and conditions of the purchase contract. This 
product and its electronic accessories should not be 
mixed with other commercial wastes for disposal.



Verbesserte Wandhalterung

Benutzerhandbuch

Mit Controller-Ladestation für PS5 und PS5 Slim
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WILLKOMMEN IN DER FAMILIE NEXIGO!

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die NexiGo Enhanced Wall 
Mount mit Controller-Ladestation für PS5 und PS5 Slim 
entschieden haben! Sie sind jetzt Teil eines exklusiven 
Clubs: The Nexigo Familie! Es ist unsere Aufgabe, 
sicherzustellen, dass Sie Ihre Mitgliedschaft genießen. Wenn 
Sie Probleme haben, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte jederzeit 
unter cs@nexigo.com, um weitere Unterstützung zu erhalten. 
Dieses Produkt ist von unserer branchenführenden 
1-Jahres-Garantie für Hersteller abgedeckt. Registrieren Sie 
sich unter nexigo.com/warranty oder scannen Sie den 
QR-Code, um eine kostenlose weitere 1-Jahres-Garantie zu 
erhalten!

Von uns allen hier bei Nexigo möchten wir Sie wieder in der 
Familie begrüßen. Wir danken Ihnen zutiefst für Ihr 
Vertrauen und für Ihr Geschäft. Wir wissen, dass Sie es hier 
lieben werden. Wir freuen uns, Sie in naher Zukunft wieder 
zu dienen.

Dein,
Das Nexigo -Team

ANMERKUNGEN

   Sicherheitswarnung: Gefahren-kleines Teile-nicht für 
Kinder unter 5 Jahren bestimmt.

   Schalten Sie das Ladedock mit dem bereitgestellten 
USB -Kabel mit.

   Andere Typ-C-Netzteile können zu Ladungsfehlern oder 
einer verlängerten Ladedauer führen.

   Um die Langlebigkeit und Lebensdauer der Wandhalterung 
zu gewährleisten, platzieren Sie keine anderen 
Gegenstände als die Konsole oder Zubehör an der 
Wandmontage. Halten Sie dieses Produkt trocken.

   Dieses Produkt kann nicht unter hohen 
Luftfeuchtigkeitsbedingungen verwendet und/oder 
gespeichert werden.

   Wenn diese Einheit nicht verwendet wird oder wenn 
angedockte Controller vollständig aufgeladen sind, wird 
empfohlen, sie aus der Stromquelle abzuziehen.
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KONTAKTINFORMATIONEN

Website: www.nexigo.com
Hersteller: Nexight Inc.
E -Mail: cs@nexigo.com
Tel: +1 (458) 215-6088
Adresse: 11075 SW 11th St, Beaverton, OR 97005, US

1. Konsolenwandhalterung
2. Controller Ladedock
3. Controller-Ladeindikator
4. Controller-Lade -Slots
5. USB-C zu USB-C-Ladekabel
6. Headset-Halter
7. Kabelhaken

PRODUKTÜBERSICHT
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INSTALLATIONSHANDBUCH

WAS IST IN DER BOX?

SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Stromeingabe: DC 5V     3A (Strom des Ladedocks mit 
dem bereitgestellten USB -Kabel).

Ausgabe: DC 5V     1A für jeden Ladeanschluss.

Ladezeit: Zwei Controller in ca. 3 Stunden gleichzeitig 
vollständig aufladen.

Ladeindikatoren:
Orange: Laden
Blau: voll aufgeladen/Standby

Hinweis: Der PS5 Controller verfügt über einen 

eingebauten Schutzladungsbegrenzer. Wenn das Gerät 

über 80% Kapazität berechnet und aus dem Ladegerät 

entfernt wird, wird es erst erneut berechnet, wenn es unter 

80% Ladung zurückfällt.

Schritt 1:
Suchen Sie den Installationssteckplatz am Boden des 
Controller-Ladedocks und fügen Sie das Ladedock der 
Controller an der Wandmontage an. Setzen Sie dann das 
Ladedock der Controller mit der angegebenen Schraube 
des Ladedockanschlusses wie unten angegeben.

Konsolenwandhalterung x 1
Controller ladedock x 1
PS5-steckerschraube x 1
Ladekabel x 1
Ladedock-anschlussschraube x 2

Das headset hält x 1
Schrauben x 6
Wandanker x 6
Benutzerhandbuch x 1
Lochbohrschablone x 1
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Schritt 2: 
Platzieren Sie die Bohrschablone an einer geeigneten 
Stelle an der Wand. Verwenden Sie eine Wasserwaage 
(NICHT INBEGRIFFEN), um sicherzustellen, dass die 
Bohrschablone auf der Wand eben ist. Entfernen Sie das 
doppelseitige Klebeband auf der Rückseite der 
Bohrschablone und kleben Sie sie an die Wand. 

1

2
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Schritt 3: 
Bohren Sie ein 6-mm-Loch bei jeder Marke (Bohrer und 
Bohrer nicht enthalten).

Schritt 4: 
Setzen Sie einen Wandanker in jedes Loch ein und 
hämmern Sie die Wandanker, damit sie fast bündig mit der 
Wandoberfläche sind (Hammer nicht enthalten).

Schritt 5:
Setzen Sie die Schrauben in die Wandanker ein, setzen Sie 
die Schrauben jedoch nicht vollständig in die Wand ein. 
Lassen Sie ungefähr ¼ bis ½ Zoll der Schraube, die aus der 
Wand ragt (Schraubendreher nicht enthalten).

Schritt 6:
Schieben Sie die Konsolenwandmontage auf die 
Schrauben und schieben Sie die Gegenstände nach unten, 
um sicherzustellen, dass sie fest angebracht sind.
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Schritt 7:
Ziehen Sie die Schrauben mit dem Schraubendreher 
(nicht enthalten) fest, um sicherzustellen, dass die 
Konsolenwandmontage fest und sicher ist. Die 
Wandhalterung ist einsatzbereit!

Schritt 8: 
Legen Sie die PS5-Konsole auf der 
Konsolenwandhalterung und 
befestigen Sie die Konsole mit der 
bereitgestellten PS5-Steckerschraube 
an der Halterung.
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Schritt 9:
Fügen Sie den USB-Typ-C-Anschluss für das Stromkabel in 
den Stromeingangsanschluss des Controller-Ladedocks ein 
und setzen Sie den anderen USB-Typ-C-Anschluss in die 
Konsole ein.

Schritt 10:
Sie können den Headset-Halter wie unten gezeigt an der 
Konsole oder Konsolenwandhalterung befestigen. Ihre 
Controller-Ladestation ist jetzt bereit, Ihre PS5-Controller 
aufzuladen!

1
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Support mural amélioré

Manuel de l'Utilisateur

Avec Station de Chargement de Contrôleur pour 
PS5 et PS5 Slim
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BIENVENUE DANS LA FAMILLE NEXIGO!

Merci d'avoir choisi le support mural amélioré NexiGo avec 
station de charge pour manettes pour PS5 et PS5 Slim! 
Vous faites maintenant partie d'un club exclusif: la famille 
Nexigo! C'est notre travail de nous assurer de profiter de 
votre adhésion. Si vous avez des problèmes, veuillez nous 
contacter à cs@nexigo.com à tout moment pour plus 
d'aide. Ce produit est couvert par notre garantie des 
fabricants d'un an de premier plan. Inscrivez-vous sur 
nexigo.com/warranty ou scannez le code QR pour obtenir 
une garantie supplémentaire gratuite d'un an!

De nous tous ici à Nexigo, nous voulons vous accueillir à 
nouveau dans la famille. Nous vous remercions profondément 
pour votre confiance et pour votre entreprise. Nous savons 
que vous l'aimerez ici. Nous sommes impatients de vous 
servir à nouveau dans un avenir proche.

Cordialement,
L'équipe Nexigo

REMARQUES

   AVERTISSEMENT DE SÉCURITÉ: parties à petites dangers, 
non destinées aux enfants de moins de 5 ans.

   Alimenter le quai de charge avec le câble USB fourni.

   D'autres alimentations de type C peuvent entraîner une 
défaillance de charge ou une durée de charge prolongée.

   Pour garantir la longévité et la durée de vie du support 
mural, ne placez pas d'autres objets que la console ou les 
accessoires sur le support mural. Gardez ce produit au sec.

   Ce produit ne peut pas être utilisé et / ou stocké dans des 
conditions d'humidité élevées.

   Lorsque cette unité n'est pas utilisée ou lorsque les 
contrôleurs amarrés sont entièrement chargés, il est 
recommandé de le débrancher à partir de la source 
d'alimentation.
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COORDONNÉES

Site Web: www.nexigo.com
Fabricant: Nexight Inc
Courriel: cs@nexigo.com
Tél: +1 (458) 215-6088
Adresse: 11075 SW 11th St, Beaverton, OR 97005, US

1. Support mural console

2. Contrôleur de chargement 
de chargement

3. Indicateur de charge du 
contrôleur

4. Contrôleur Charging Slots

5. Câble USB-C-C à USB-C

6. Support de casque

7. Crochet de Câble

PRÉSENTATION DU PRODUIT
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GUIDE D'INSTALLATION

QU'Y A-T-IL DANS LA BOÎTE?

Mont mural de console x 1
Contrôleur charging dock x 1
Vis du connecteur PS5 x 1
Câble de charge x 1
Le casque tient x 1
Vis de connecteur de quai de charge x 2

Vis x 6
Ancres muraux x 6
Manuel d'utilisation x 1
Gabarit de perçage x 1

SPÉCIFICATIONS

Entrée d'alimentation: DC 5V     3A (alimenter la station de 
charge avec le câble USB fourni).

Sortie de sortie: DC 5V     1A pour chaque port de charge.

Temps de charge: Chargez entièrement deux contrôleurs 
simultanément en environ 3 heures.

Indicateurs de charge:
Orange: charge
Bleu: entièrement chargé / veille

Remarque: Le contrôleur PS5 est livré avec un limiteur de 

charge de protection intégré. Lorsque l'unité est facturée 

au-dessus de 80% et retirée du chargeur, elle ne facturera 

plus jusqu'à ce qu'elle se repose sous une charge de 80%.

Étape 1:
Localisez la fente d'installation au bas de la station de 
charge du contrôleur et attachez la station de charge du 
contrôleur au support mural. Affichez ensuite la station 
d'accueil de charge du contrôleur sur le support à l'aide de 
la vis de connecteur de dock de charge fournie comme 
indiqué ci-dessous.
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Étape 2:
Positionnez le gabarit de perçage à un emplacement 
approprié sur le mur. Utilisez un niveau (NON INCLUS) pour 
vous assurer que le gabarit de perçage est bien à niveau sur 
le mur. Décollez le ruban adhésif double-face à l'arrière du 
gabarit de perçage et collez-le sur le mur. 

1

2
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Étape 3:
Percez un trou de 6 mm à chaque marque (percez et 
percez non inclus).

Étape 4:
Insérez une ancre murale dans chaque trou et martelez 
dans les ancres murales afin qu'elles soient presque rincées 
avec la surface du mur (marteau non inclus).

Étape 5:
Insérez les vis dans les ancres murales, mais n'insérez pas 
complètement les vis dans le mur. Laissez environ ¼ à ½ de 
pouce de la vis sortant du mur (tournevis non inclus).

Étape 6:
Faites glisser le support mural de la console sur les vis, puis 
faites glisser les articles vers le bas pour vous assurer qu'ils 
sont fermement fixés.
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Étape 7: 
Serrez les vis avec le tournevis (non inclus) pour vous 
assurer que le support mural de la console est ferme et 
sécurisé. Le support mural est prêt à l'emploi!

Étape 8: 
Placez la console PS5 sur le support 
mural de la console et fixez la 
console à la monture à l'aide de la 
vis du connecteur PS5 fourni.
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Étape 9:
Insérez le connecteur USB Type-C pour le câble 
d'alimentation dans le port d'entrée d'alimentation de la 
station de charge du contrôleur et insérez l'autre 
connecteur USB Type-C dans la console.

Étape 10:
Vous pouvez fixer le support de casque à la console ou au 
support mural de la console comme indiqué ci-dessous. 
Votre station de chargement de manette est maintenant 
prête à charger vos manettes PS5 !

1

2



Montaje en pared mejorado

Manual de usuario

Con Base de Carga de Controlador para 
PS5 y PS5 Slim
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¡BIENVENIDO A LA FAMILIA NEXIGO!

¡Gracias por elegir el soporte de pared mejorado de NexiGo 
con base de carga para controladores de PS5 y PS5 Slim! 
Ahora eres parte de un club exclusivo: ¡la familia Nexigo! 
Nuestro trabajo es asegurarnos de disfrutar de su 
membresía. Si tiene algún problema, contáctenos en 
cs@nexigo.com en cualquier momento para obtener más 
ayuda. Este producto está cubierto por nuestra garantía 
líder de fabricantes de 1 año de la industria. ¡Regístrese en 
nexigo.com/warranty o escanee el código QR para obtener 
una garantía adicional de 1 año gratuita!

De todos nosotros aquí en Nexigo, queremos darle la 
bienvenida nuevamente a la familia. Le agradecemos 
profundamente por su confianza y por su negocio. 
Sabemos que te encantará aquí. Esperamos poder servirle 
nuevamente en el futuro cercano.

Tuyo sinceramente,
El equipo de Nexigo

NOTAS

   ADVERTENCIA DE SEGURIDAD: Piezas pequeñas no 
intencionadas para niños menores de 5 años.

   Alimentar el muelle de carga con el cable USB 
proporcionado.

   Otros suministros de tipo C pueden causar falla de carga 

o duración de carga extendida.

   Para garantizar que la longevidad y la vida útil del soporte 
de pared no coloque ningún objeto que no sea la consola 
o accesorios en el soporte de pared. Mantenga este 
producto seco.

   Este producto no puede usarse y/o almacenarse en 
condiciones de alta humedad.

   Cuando esta unidad no está en uso o cuando los 
controladores atracados están completamente cargados, s
e recomienda que la desconecte de la fuente de 
alimentación.
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INFORMACIÓN DE CONTACTO

Sitio web: www.nexigo.com
Fabricante: Nexight Inc
Correo electrónico: cs@nexigo.com
Tel: +1 (458) 215-6088
Dirección: 11075 SW 11th St, Beaverton, OR 97005, US

1. Soporte de pared de la consola
2. Dock de carga del controlador
3. Indicador de carga del controlador
4. Ranuras de carga del controlador
5. Cable de carga USB-C a USB-C
6. Soporte para auriculares
7. Gancho de Cable

DESCRIPCIÓN GENERAL DEL PRODUCTO
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GUÍA DE INSTALACIÓN

¿QUÉ HAY EN LA CAJA?

Montaje de pared de la consola x 1
Controlador de carga dock x 1
Tornillo de conector PS5 x 1
Los auriculares tienen x 1
Plantilla de perforación x 1
Tornillo de conector de muelle de carga x 2

Cable de carga x 1
Tornillos x 6
Anclas de pared x 6
Manual de usuario x 1

Nota: El controlador PS5 viene con un limitador de carga 

protectora incorporada. Cuando la unidad se cobra por 

encima del 80% de capacidad y se elimina del cargador, 

no se cobrará nuevamente hasta que vuelva a caer por 

debajo del 80%.

Paso 1:
Localice la ranura de instalación en la parte inferior del 
muelle de carga del controlador y conecte el muelle de 
carga del controlador al soporte de pared. Luego, coloque 
el muelle de carga del controlador al soporte utilizando el 
tornillo del conector de muelle de carga proporcionado 
como se muestra a continuación.

ESPECIFICACIONES

Entrada de alimentación: DC 5V     3A (alimentar el muelle 
de carga con el cable USB proporcionado).

Salida de energía: DC 5V     1A para cada puerto de carga.

Tiempo de carga: cobre completamente dos controladores 
simultáneamente en aproximadamente 3 horas.

Indicadores de carga:
Naranja: carga
Azul: Totalmente cargado/en espera
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Paso 2:
Coloque la plantilla de perforación de orificios en una 
ubicación adecuada en la pared. Use un nivel (NO 
INCLUIDO) para asegurarse de que la plantilla de 
perforación de orificios esté nivelada en la pared. Despegue 
la cinta adhesiva de doble cara en la parte posterior de la 
plantilla de perforación de orificios y péguela en la pared. 

1

2
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Paso 3:
Taladre un orificio de 6 mm en cada marca (taladro y brote 
de taladro no incluido).

Paso 4:
Inserte un ancla de pared en cada orificio y martillo en los 
anclajes de la pared para que estén casi al ras con la 
superficie de la pared (martillo no incluido).

Paso 5:
Inserte tornillos en los anclajes de la pared, pero no inserte 
completamente los tornillos en la pared. Deje 
aproximadamente ¼ a ½ de una pulgada del tornillo que 
sobresale de la pared (destornillador no incluido).

Paso 6:
Deslice el soporte de la pared de la consola sobre los 
tornillos y luego deslice los elementos hacia abajo para 
asegurarse de que estén firmemente unidos.
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Paso 7: 
Apriete los tornillos con el destornillador (no incluido) para 
garantizar que el soporte de pared de la consola sea firme 
y seguro. ¡El soporte de pared está listo para usar!

Paso 8:
Coloque la consola PS5 en el soporte 
de pared de la consola y coloque la 
consola en el soporte con el tornillo 
del conector PS5 proporcionado.
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Paso 9: 
Inserte el conector USB tipo-C para el cable de 
alimentación en el puerto de entrada de alimentación del 
muelle de carga del controlador e inserte el otro conector 
USB tipo-C en la consola.

Paso 10:
Puede fijar el soporte para auriculares a la consola o al 
soporte de pared de la consola como se muestra a 
continuación. ¡La base de carga de tu controlador ya está 
lista para cargar tus controladores de PS5!

1

2



Supporto a parete migliorato

Manuale d'uso

Con Dock di Ricarica per Controller per 
PS5 e PS5 Slim
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BENVENUTI NELLA FAMIGLIA NEXIGO!

Grazie per aver scelto il supporto da parete migliorato 
NexiGo con stazione di ricarica per controller PS5 e PS5 
Slim! Ora fai parte di un club esclusivo: la famiglia Nexigo! 
Il nostro compito è assicurarti di goderti la tua iscrizione. 
In caso di problemi, ti preghiamo di contattarci 
all'indirizzo cs@nexigo.com in qualsiasi momento per 
ulteriore assistenza. Questo prodotto è coperto dalla 
garanzia dei produttori di 1 anno leader del settore. 
Registrati su nexigo.com/warranty o scansiona il codice 
QR per ottenere una garanzia di 1 anno aggiuntiva 
gratuita!

Da tutti noi qui a Nexigo, vogliamo darvi il benvenuto di 
nuovo in famiglia. Ti ringraziamo profondamente per la 
tua fiducia e per la tua attività. Sappiamo che lo adorerai 
qui. Non vediamo l'ora di servirti di nuovo nel prossimo 
futuro.

Cordiali saluti,
Il team Nexigo

NOTE

   Avviso di sicurezza: parti pericolose-piccoli non destinate a 
bambini di età inferiore ai 5 anni.

   Accendi il dock di ricarica con il cavo USB fornito.

   Altre alimentatori di tipo C possono causare guasti di 
ricarica o durata di ricarica estesa.

   Per garantire la longevità e la durata della durata del 
supporto a parete non posizionare alcun oggetto diverso 
dalla console o dagli accessori sul supporto a parete. 
Mantieni questo prodotto asciutto.

   Questo prodotto non può essere utilizzato e/o conservato 
in condizioni di umidità elevata.

   Quando questa unità non è in uso o quando i controller 
ancorati sono completamente caricati, si consiglia di 
scollegare dalla fonte di alimentazione.
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INFORMAZIONI DI CONTATTO

Sito web: www.nexigo.com
Produttore: Nexight Inc
Email: cs@nexigo.com
Tel: +1 (458) 215-6088
Indirizzo: 11075 SW 11th St, Beaverton, OR 97005, US

1. Monte a parete della console
2. Dock di ricarica del controller
3. Indicatore di ricarica del controller
4. Slot di ricarica del controller
5. Cavo di ricarica USB-C a USB-C
6. Supporto per cuffie
7. Gancio per Cavi

PRODUCT INTRODUCTION
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GUIDA ALL'INSTALLAZIONE

COSA C'È NELLA SCATOLA?

Monte a parete console x 1
Dock di ricarica del controller x 1
Vite connettore PS5 x 1
Cavo di ricarica x 1
Le cuffie contiene x 1
Vite del connettore del dock di ricarica x 2

Viti x 6
Ancoraggi murali x 6
Manuale dell'utente x 1
Modello di foratura x 1

Nota: il controller PS5 viene fornito con un limitatore di 

carica protettivo integrato. Quando l'unità viene 

addebitata al di sopra della capacità dell'80% e rimossa 

dal caricabatterie, non farà nuovamente caricare fino a 
quando non rientra nell'80% di carica.

SPECIFICHE

Input di alimentazione: DC 5V     3A (alimentare il dock di 
ricarica con il cavo USB fornito).

Output di alimentazione: DC 5V     1A per ciascuna porta di 
ricarica.

Tempo di ricarica: caricare completamente due controller 
contemporaneamente in circa 3 ore.

Indicatori di ricarica:
Orange: carica
Blu: completamente carico/standby

Passo 1: 
Individuare lo slot di installazione nella parte inferiore del 
dock di ricarica del controller e collegare il dock di ricarica 
del controller sul supporto a parete. Quindi apporre il dock 
di ricarica del controller sul supporto utilizzando la vite del 
connettore del dock di ricarica fornita come mostrato di 
seguito.
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Passo 2: 
Posizionare il modello di foratura dei fori in una posizione 
appropriata sulla parete. Utilizzare un livello (NON 
INCLUSO) per assicurarsi che il modello di foratura dei fori 
sia a livello sulla parete. Sfilare la pellicola protettiva dalla 
parte posteriore del modello di foratura dei fori e incollarlo 
sulla parete. 

1

2
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Passo 3:
Praticare un foro da 6 mm ad ogni segno (trapano e punta 
non incluso).

Passaggio 4:
Inserire un'ancoraggio a parete in ogni foro e martello negli 
ancore della parete in modo che siano quasi a filo con la 
superficie della parete (martello non incluso).

Passaggio 5:
Inserire le viti nelle ancore della parete, ma non inserire 
completamente le viti nella parete. Lasciare circa ¼ a ½ di 
pollice della vite che si sporge dalla parete (cacciavite non 
incluso).

Passaggio 6:
Far scorrere il supporto della parete della console sulle viti, 
quindi far scorrere gli oggetti verso il basso per assicurarsi 
che siano fissati saldamente.
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Passaggio 7:
Stringere le viti con il cacciavite (non incluso) per garantire 
che il supporto della parete della console sia sicuro e 
sicuro. Il supporto a parete è pronto per l'uso!

Passaggio 8:
Posizionare la console PS5 sul 
supporto della parete della console e 
applicare la console sul supporto 
utilizzando la vite del connettore PS5 
fornita.
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Passo 9:
Inserire il connettore di tipo C USB per il cavo di 
alimentazione nella porta di input di alimentazione del 
dock di ricarica del controller e inserire l'altro connettore di 
tipo C USB nella console.

Passaggio 10: 
È possibile collegare il supporto per le cuffie alla console o 
al supporto a parete della console come mostrato di 
seguito. Il dock di ricarica del controller è ora pronto per 
caricare i controller PS5!

1
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強化された壁掛けマウント

ユーザーマニュアル

PS5およびPS5 Slim用コントローラー充電ドック付き
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「NexiGoファミリーへようこそ！

PS5 および PS5 スリム用コントローラー充電ドック付き NexiGo 
強化ウォール マウントをお選びいただきありがとうございます。 あ
なたは今、高級クラブ、NexiGo ファミリーの一員です! メンバーシ
ップを楽しんでいただけるようにするのが私たちの仕事です。 何か
問題がございましたら、いつでもcs@nexigo.comまでご連絡くだ
さい。
この製品は、業界をリードする1年間のメーカー保証で自動的にカ
バーされています。配達日から14日以内にご購入を
nexigo.com/warrantyで登録していただければ、保証期間をさらに
1年延長いたします。合計2年間の保証が受けられます！

NexiGoの皆さんから、私たちは信頼していただき、ありがとうござ
います。近い将来またお手伝いできることを楽しみにしています。
誠に、
NexiGoチームより」

ノート：

   安全警告: 危険 - 小さな部品 - 5 歳未満のお子様向けではありませ
ん。
   付属の USB ケーブルを使用して充電ドックに電力を供給します。
   他の Type-C 電源では、充電障害や充電時間が長くなる可能性が
あります。
   ウォール マウントの寿命と耐用年数を確保するために、ウォール マ
ウントの上にはコンソールまたはアクセサリ以外の物を置かないでく
ださい。 この製品は乾燥した状態に保ってください。
   この製品は高湿度環境での使用および/または保管はできません。
   このユニットを使用していないとき、またはドッキングされたコント
ローラーが完全に充電されているときは、電源からプラグを抜くことを
お勧めします。
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連絡先情報:

ウェブサイト: www.nexigo.com
製造元: Nexight INC
Eメール: cs@nexigo.com
電話番号: +1(458) 215-6088
住所: 11075 SW 11th St, Beaverton, OR, 97005, 米国

1. コンソールウォールマウント
2. コントローラー充電ドック
3. コントローラーの充電インジケーター
4. コントローラー充電スロット
5. USB-C - USB-C 充電ケーブル
6. ヘッドセットホルダー
7. ケーブルフック

製品の概要：
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インストールガイド:

箱の中は何ですか？

注: PS5 コントローラーには保護充電リミッターが組み込まれてい
ます。 ユニットが容量の 80% を超えて充電され、充電器から取り外
された場合、 充電量が 80% 未満に戻るまで再充電されません。

電源入力: DC 5V    3A (付属の USB ケーブルを使用して充電ドッ
クに電力を供給します)。
電源出力: 各充電ポートごとに DC 5V    1A。
充電時間: 2 つのコントローラーを同時に約 3 時間でフル充電しま
す。
充電インジケーター:
オレンジ: 充電中
青: フル充電/スタンバイ

仕様:

ステップ1：
コントローラー充電ドックの下部にある取り付けスロットを見つけて、
コントローラー充電ドックを壁面マウントに取り付けます。 次に、以
下に示すように、付属の充電ドック コネクタネジを使用して、コント
ローラー充電ドックをマウントに固定します。

コンソールウォールマウント x 1
コントローラー充電ドック x 1
PS5コネクタネジ x 1
充電ケーブル x 1
充電ドックコネクタネジ  x 2

ヘッドセットホルダー x 1
ネジ x 6
壁アンカー x 6
ユーザーマニュアル x 1
穴あけ用テンプレート x 1
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ステップ2：
壁に適切な場所に穴あけテンプレートを配置します。水平器（含まれ
ていません）を使用して、壁に穴あけテンプレートが水平であることを
確認してください。穴あけテンプレートの裏面の両面テープをはがし、
壁に貼り付けます。

ステップ 3:
各マークに 4 つの 6mm の穴を開けます (ドリルとドリルビットは含
まれません)。

1

2
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ステップ5:
壁アンカーにネジを挿入しますが、ネジを壁に完全に挿入しないでく
ださい。 壁からネジを約 1/4 ～ 1/2 インチ突き出たままにしておき
ます (ドライバーは付属しません)。

ステップ6:
コンソールの壁用マウントをネジの上にスライドさせてから、アイテ
ムを下にスライドさせて、しっかりと取り付けられていることを確認し
ます。

ステップ 4:
各穴に壁アンカーを挿入し、壁面とほぼ同一面になるように壁アンカ
ーを打ち込みます (ハンマーは付属しません)。
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ステップ8:
PS5 本体をコンソール壁面マウントに置き、
付属の PS5 コネクタネジを使用してコンソ
ールをマウントに固定します。

ステップ 7:
ドライバー (付属していません) でネジを締めて、コンソールの壁への
取り付けがしっかりと固定されていることを確認します。 壁掛けマウ
ントはすぐに使用できます。
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ステップ 10:
コントローラー充電ドックで PS5 コントローラーを充電する準備が整
いました。

ステップ9:
電源ケーブルの USB Type-C コネクタをコントローラー充電ドックの
電源入力ポートに挿入し、もう一方の USB Type-C コネクタを本体に
挿入します。
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Register to get EXTRA ONE YEAR

warranty. Only valid in registering
within 14 days of product delivery.

nexigo.com/warranty

Get in touch with FREE online services.

facebook.com/letsnexigo


